	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES			FOI	RM APPROVED 10. 0938-0391
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & M STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (2 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` <i>`</i>	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		TE SURVEY
		345198	B. WING		1	C 0/12/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			- I	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
ASTON PARK HEALTH CARE CENTER				380 BREVARD ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28806		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 00	00		
F 000	investigation survey v 10/10/2023 to 10/12/2 in compliance with the	2023. The facility was found e requirement CFR 483.73, ness. Event ID #2JQH11.	F 00	00		
	survey was conducted 10/12/2023. Event ID intakes were investigation	# 2JQH11. The following				
F 656 SS=D	deficiency.	Illegations did not resulted in Comprehensive Care Plan	F 65	56		
	§483.21(b) Comprehe §483.21(b)(1) The fac implement a compreh care plan for each res resident rights set for §483.10(c)(3), that ind objectives and timefra medical, nursing, and needs that are identifi assessment. The con describe the following (i) The services that a or maintain the reside physical, mental, and required under §483.2 (ii) Any services that a	ensive Care Plans cility must develop and hensive person-centered sident, consistent with the th at §483.10(c)(2) and cludes measurable ames to meet a resident's mental and psychosocial ied in the comprehensive hprehensive care plan must d - the to be furnished to attain ent's highest practicable psychosocial well-being as 24, §483.25 or §483.40; and would otherwise be required				
	provided due to the re under §483.10, includ	25 or §483.40 but are not esident's exercise of rights ling the right to refuse SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURI		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

10/30/2023

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	: 11/07/2023 APPROVED . 0938-0391		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345198	B. WING _			C 10/12/2023			
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE					
	ARK HEALTH CARE CEN	тер		380 BREVARD ROAD					
ASTON	ARK HEALTH CARE CEN	IER		ASHEVILLE, NC 28806					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE COMPLETION E APPROPRIATE DATE				
F 656	treatment under §483 (iii) Any specialized se rehabilitative services provide as a result of recommendations. If a findings of the PASAF rationale in the reside (iv)In consultation with resident's representat (A) The resident's goat desired outcomes. (B) The resident's pre- future discharge. Faci whether the resident's community was asses local contact agencies entities, for this purpo (C) Discharge plans in plan, as appropriate, if requirements set forth section. §483.21(b)(3) The set by the facility, as outli care plan, must- (iii) Be culturally-comp This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revi interviews the facility f care plan when transf reviewed (Resident #3 Findings included: Resident # 307 was a 12/15/2021 with the d	.10(c)(6). ervices or specialized the nursing facility will PASARR a facility disagrees with the RR, it must indicate its nt's medical record. In the resident and the ive(s)- als for admission and ference and potential for lities must document a desire to return to the seed and any referrals to a and/or other appropriate se. In the comprehensive care in accordance with the in paragraph (c) of this rvices provided or arranged ned by the comprehensive betent and trauma-informed. Is not met as evidenced ews, observations, and staff failed to follow a resident's ferring 1 of 5 residents 307).	F	Past noncompliance: no plan of correction required.	f				

Facility ID: 922948

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES							FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391		
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION UILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345198	B. WING				C 12/2023		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
ASTON PA	ARK HEALTH CARE CEN	TER			80 BREVARD ROAD				
				ASHEVILLE, NC 28806					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE G CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 656	Continued From page	2	F	656					
	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL								

Facility ID: 922948

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

ION	OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
	С	
	-	
	10/12/2023	
ROAD NC 28806		
4	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE SS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA	

Facility ID: 922948

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

HUMAN SERVICES EDICAID SERVICES				FORM	0: 11/07/2023 1 APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				LETED
345198	B. WING			C 10/12/2023	
		STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE		
R			806		
EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL CIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH CO	RRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	F6	656			
Continued From page 4 2/27/2023. Monitor Plan of Facility: The Staff Development Coordinator or designee will monitor transfers to ensure correct techniques and the transfer matches the plan of care and report to the facilities Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Committee for a 3-month period and then randomly thereafter to ensure compliance. Review of the plan of correction was completed on 2/28/2023. The facility's plan of correction was validated by observations of transfers during the survey that revealed transfers with and without mechanical lifts were completed by the staff in accordance with the care plan and resident profiles. Staff interviews were completed to verify they had received training on resident transfer status. And a review of staff training material regarding the proper procedures for transfers and audits completed by the facility was completed.					
	EDICAID SERVICES EDICAID SERVICES I) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345198 ER EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DENTIFYING INFORMATION) The Staff Development will monitor transfers to es and the transfer e and report to the noce Performance e for a 3-month period eafter to ensure orrection was completed rection was validated by s during the survey that and without mechanical the staff in accordance esident profiles. Staff ted to verify they had ident transfer status. And material regarding the ansfers and audits	EDICAID SERVICES (X2) MULT IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345198 B. WING	EDICAID SERVICES 1) PROVIDERSUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345198 B. WING 345198 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CIT 360 BREVARD ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28 IDENTIFICATION PUBLIC: IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX CROSS-REF IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 656 The Staff Development e will monitor transfers to es and the transfer e and report to the nce Performance e for a 3-month period eafter to ensure wrrection was completed rection was validated by s during the survey that and without mechanical the staff in accordance esident profiles. Staff ted to verify they had ident transfer status. And material regarding the ansfers and audits	EDICAD SERVICES 1) PROVIDERSUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 345198 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 380 BREVARD ROAD ASHEVILLE, NC 28806 IMENT OF DEFICIENCIES UST BE PRECEDED BY FULL :DENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCE DO THE APPROPRIV DEFICIENCY) IMENT OF DEFICIENCIES UST BE PRECEDED BY FULL :DENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCE DO THE APPROPRIV DEFICIENCY) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCE DO THE APPROPRIV DEFICIENCY) DEFICIENCY) ID PREFIX TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCE DO THE APPROPRIV DEFICIENCY) DEFICIENCY) ID PREFIX TAG F 656 F 656 F The Staff Development e or a 3-month period safter to ensure F 656 INTERCTION was validated by s during the survey that and without mechanical the staff in accordance esident profiles. Staff led to verify they had dent transfer status. And material regarding the ansfers and audits I	EDICAID SERVICES OBINC 1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING (X3) DATE COMP 345198 B. WING (10/ 10/ 10/ 10/ 10/ 10/ 10/ 10/ 10/ 10/

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5